Johanna Norberg

HEAD OF BUSINESS CUSTOMERS

Born 10 June 1971

Nationality Swedish
Gender Female

To join the Executive Leadership Team No later than 1 May 2022

Former employn	
2021-	Head of Business Customers, Danske Bank and Country Manager, Danske Bank Sweden
2019-2020	Country Manager, Danske Bank, Sweden
2018-2019	Global Head of Capital Markets, Danske Bank
2017-2018	Global Head of Corporate & Institutional Banking and Head of Corporates and Institutions in Sweden, Danske Bank
2014-2017	Head of Danske Bank Markets Sweden, Danske Bank, Sweden
2013-2014	Head of Debt Capital Markets Sweden, Danske Bank, Sweden
2010-2013	Fixed Income and Credit Sales, Danske Bank, New York
2009-2010	Fixed Income Sales, Nordea Markets, Nordea, Sweden
2006-2009	Fixed Income Sales, Danske Bank, Sweden
1999-2006	Head of Derivate Sales, Danske Bank, Sweden
1997-1999	Fixed Income Sales, Handelsbanken Capital Markets, Sweden
1996-1997	Graduate, Handelsbanken Capital Markets, Sweden
Formal training	
1993-1996	Macroeconomics & Financial studies, Stockholm University
1991-1993	Macroeconomics & Financial studies, Lund university
Directorshipsar	nd other offices

Danske Hypotek AB (chairman of the board of directors)